



Date: October 18, 2023

<b>Corporate Relations Department</b>	Listing Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code – 532515	Scrip Code - TVTODAY

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations'), this is to inform you that Mr. Vivek Gaur, CEO – Tak Channels and Consultant (Senior Management Personnel) of the Company had vide his letter dated October 18, 2023 tendered his resignation from the Company to pursue other opportunities.

The Company has accepted the resignation and he will be relieved from his duties from the close of business hours on January 18, 2024. The relevant details as prescribed under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, is enclosed as "Annexure A" and copy of resignation letter dated October 18, 2023 tendered by Mr. Vivek Gaur is enclosed as "Annexure B".

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For T.V. Today Network Limited

(Ashish Sabharwal) Group Head – Secretarial & Company Secretary Email ID: <u>ashish.sabharwal@intoday.com</u>



## Annexure A

Details under amended Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read along with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023.

Serial Number	Particulars	Details
1	Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Resignation
2	Date of appointment/cessation (as applicable) & term of Appointment	January 18, 2024 (close of business hours)
3	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
4	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not Applicable

October 18, 2023

To Ms. Kalli Purie Bhandal Managing Director T. V. Today Network Limited

## Subject: Resignation from services of the Company

Dear Kalli,

This is to inform you that I wish to resign from the position of CEO Tak Channels and Consultant to pursue other opportunities.

I would like to serve my notice period of 3 months and accordingly I would request you to relieve me at the end of my notice period tenure i.e by close of business hours on 18<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

It has been a privilege to work with you and I want to express my gratitude to the Company and all my team members for their support during my tenure.

Thanking you and wishing the Company great success in its future endeavors.

Best Regards

LL

Vivek Gaur

(CEO- Tak Channels) Consultant

kuph N N > 123